
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,486 Verified Reviews

10,221
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/24 at
6:35:16 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

13  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

78,396  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP CHEROKEE
LIMITED
VIN: 1C4PJMDB1JD547867
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,486 Verified Reviews

10,221 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/sSL-gtEBCaTe-en3cirboDxtccORnh6jaMSB1Yv5ru2UJep4VspFP135zG8g0MK9D9a0C9HXtsSpp_OoiMrLc1m3sQCP-MQRrjkn6KFzlwrFkRcql6bHtPrNvCJAW-L9CYozw-Dkm3N3AG3vMssC7fxRHy2td3mMxQGo0Hj2h6Y-Zs5yG3Qhx8NBxNajFBysvnGa6vZQt55UVV2oatTIpUrn8ziQpdLh_VubKeR3tW-P4LXPb58d31bhfL7wUJ1ju42mUs2tq1bRx43IxFl-3ScupS_GHRSrkpKtAoKX3YKCkwWB5z1EKf2zvxQQoCyJE1RXSDpkwyWTNRnvZfeqXsQZrBKtdn8VOhQlxXoWcYuGqs1mlNRtB5iuyrIflsNiiU6o0OdMECtHVntyPtWihP07.cfx


12/06/2023
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 12/06/2023.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

11,809 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/15/2017 1 Doan Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Superstore
Rochester, NY
585-352-6600
doandodge.net

4.2 / 5.0
87 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/17/2017 West Herr Chrysler
Dodge Jeep of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-537-4199
westherrcdjrfrochester.c
om/

4.6 / 5.0
132 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

11/18/2017 30 West Herr Chrysler
Dodge Jeep of Rochester

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Year purchased 2017 2020

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 11,809/yr 12,699/yr

Last reported odometer reading 32,583 78,396

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/f-vOxJn6G2bCxXgVyplf9R25MP2o2hQoWYhl4fsnsiPtlwjNhADQ_79nLA4pfPaNXW-UjoJ5S46t8yM89R3wN6pNLmW2XxH0E5KVKm3px7qCP_5iFmS2a8cjmoZJ_cFijT9rQb8NfJSxyODcdAt-Yh9hKdfozLqixBZ1H0NKgrfE6iWFIyj77Wo8-s8rQZEN-8wYrr9HUCrag-tunzy0gTGYS80ckWdQbwGx-LficmNsQC2tbMl30DA07g_eIHyKt-mei9IWUgDaeL5K11ly2RqoIRIjMj7beEKpFAlODtXF7wK-cxsa8D8Vy_z3LO4_SDZrR7guIT9Dso6JsJEqsy4RIQ9-Y2WYJcELguJjfV1N7-UnocdaQ3Vm-K5pWfYwA26iQw_8NU5PNfXrcfwEkqy6ZRLg2RQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/oNqdktSMehByemXcbLOyXyoY2RJCkhlk9_saMu0lEuV0TJRR-RzyKcMuntYelWUKmCZ7wUxsUb_quw9Qx_zfDjgO-XzsY8vQ29KR8E2Ld9Gs3eWYgQ_AnX5PB99X3446QllekG4MWjYxvOHIl-PdGP3bbtOtxBXUoeE14qlLgOFotb-rc-6Diy9lG5ZF9VqslGVDS7DwfQtxVM08Z24TC24i5tAjCtWoNKcxRM8VN6dFQMTzJ954zHGIKBCVrr6I1DJZTF7x_8AzerH46igJRu2K4VVoC9MHghvPDY4BLMJLOiFky0tiYRGtkXviwPXw6TFdhR7Numxb7FFJ0ndMBBB5NahYOFg8FeiD2TT9H0jAelDXcWbu6rSgZBTbz2Nw1oK31y11MPrMAioIROgSRwUDGEUX1ps.cfx


Rochester, NY
585-537-4199
westherrcdjrfrochester.c
om/

4.6 / 5.0
132 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Safety inspection performed

11/18/2017 34 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

11/18/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/30/2017 35 West Herr Chrysler
Dodge Jeep of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-537-4199
westherrcdjrfrochester.c
om/

4.6 / 5.0
132 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/18/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/18/2018 9,611 West Herr Chrysler
Dodge Jeep of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-537-4199
westherrcdjrfrochester.c
om/

4.6 / 5.0
132 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/06/2019 15,669 Nichols' Service
Brockport, NY
585-637-4495
https://nicholsservice.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

02/06/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-



04/09/2019 17,872 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Henrietta, NY
585-427-8001
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
309 Verified Reviews

374 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked

04/12/2019 17,994 Dunn Tire
Brockport, NY
585-637-0050
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

14 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/17/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brockport, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

03/03/2020 30,399 Dunn Tire
Brockport, NY
585-637-0050
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

14 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/03/2020 30,400 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/19/2020 32,267 Dunn Tire
Brockport, NY
585-637-0050
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

14 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/21/2020 32,582 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/24/2020 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY
585-671-3000
marinadodgeny.com/

4.7 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Rear brakes replaced
Wipers/washers checked
Tire(s) replaced

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/25/2020 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Webster, NY

Offered for sale as a Jeep Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

10/02/2020 32,583 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/02/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walworth, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

10/06/2020 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY
585-671-3000
marinadodgeny.com/

4.7 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions inspection performed

10/13/2020 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Webster, NY

Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,699 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/19/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walworth, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/22/2020 33,201 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY

Vehicle serviced
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar
https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar


585-671-3000
marinadodgeny.com/

4.7 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

11/10/2020 33,515 Marina Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Webster, NY
585-671-3000
marinadodgeny.com/

4.7 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/15/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walworth, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/11/2021 38,613 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/18/2022 52,731 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/28/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walworth, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/17/2023 65,847 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/16/2023 74,196 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

12/06/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

05/13/2024 78,396 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/2/24 at 6:35:16 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/2/24 6:35:16 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 JEEP CHEROKEE
vehicle (VIN: 1C4PJMDB1JD547867), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/2/24 at 7:35 AM (EDT).

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


